## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: NOZAKI, Kenji
HOME ADDRESS: 775 Georgia St., E. Vancouver, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 05759 SEX: Male AGE: 22
OCCUPATION: Mill worker
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: Powell Lumber & Fuel Co., Vancouver, B.C.
MARRIED? No
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:
AGE OF CHILDREN:
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None

	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
<b>)</b> .	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
). 	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
T/	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Lives with parents at 775 Georgia St.E.  Vancouver, B.C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: unknown
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Helps to support family
k.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. None
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	Crown racing bicycle, attacwas at 775 . Georgia St., Vancouve
BWS	
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None
e de la companya de l	
	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTYNOME
e uni	
ill trans	

		FILE NO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
	NSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: No. 10 9	¥ in an 13 ma miliona and a pour
5. A	ORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY OTHERS: None	IN POSSESSION OF
6. A	IONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if	so, to whom)
		A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T
7. B	ONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITION \$45.00 in War Savings Certificates, in owners	
8. B	ANK ACCOUNTS: None	
9. L	IFE INSURANCE: two \$500.00 policies Prudential Li	
10. 11	Beneficiary father (Isaburo). Policy numbers paid to date, in owners' possession. NTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None	
11. S	AFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None	
	AFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None	
LIABI		
LIABI	LITIES:  ERSONAL DEBTS: None	
LIABI	ERSONAL DEBTS: None  RADE DEBTS:	
LIABI	LITIES:  ERSONAL DEBTS: None	
LIABI 1. P 2. T	ERSONAL DEBTS: None  RADE DEBTS:	
LIABI 1. P 2. T	ERSONAL DEBTS:  RADE DEBTS:  the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my passet out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of er securities, if any.	roperty in the protected stock, debentures, bonds
I. P	the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my paset out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of the securities, if any.  Tertify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloded description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth as	roperty in the protected stock, debentures, bonds
I. P  2. T  I. por oth  I overy and in	the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my paset out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of parties, if any.  The certify that the above information is true and complete and fully disclodescription in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth a lirect.  The certify day of April 1942,	roperty in the protected stock, debentures, bonds
I. P  2. T  I. por oth  I or oth  every or oth  and in	the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my passet out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of cor securities, if any.  Terrify that the above information is true and complete and fully disclodescription in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth a lirect.	roperty in the protected stock, debentures, bonds

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.N.P.

	-D		Dete	July 26/	/×3.
Our File No		Wenname In Block			
Registration No.	05.759	Male - Female (check)		Age May 19, 1	919.
Former Address	775 He	ngia s	11.8.	ity	
Date Evacuated	May 29/	Ze_ Natural	ized - Canadian (check	-Born - National	
Present Address	Cama	Blin	& Bay,	BC.	
Married - Single (check)		Name of W	ite (HIRA)	# 0542 ) Kijok	25
Name of Mother (1) Name s of Children	MURAPLA Cler Under 18	Mind of H	ather Jon 1), Kimi #	bus #01	 /2/8 _
Requested by //	tion M	Registere	d with Custodian	(Yes of No)	

WALSH, BULL, HOUSSER, TUPPER, RAY & CARROLL, Barristers & Solicitors The Royal Bank Bldg., Attin. Mr. Ray Att'n. Mr. Edgar T. Read

> Office of the Custodian, Department of the Secretary of State, 501 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Re: West Coast Shipbuilders Limited v. Nazaki

In this matter we are acting as solicitors for the Plaintiff, and in a contested trial Judgment was awarded in favour of the Plaintiff for \$139.84 and costs which were taxed and allowed at \$65.45, or a total of \$205.29 as against K. Nazaki and C. I. Nazaki. Their address at the time action was commenced was 775 East Georgia Street, Vancouver, B.C. The Judgment and costs bear interest at 5 per cent per annum from May 27, 1942.

Mr. Bradshaw, the solicitor for the Japanese, advised that his clients had no assets other than a Ford V-8 coach, B.C. License 1941 - 68-062, which car was under seizure by the Mounted Police at Hastings Park.

We would like to know as soon as possible what steps you wish us to take to protect our clients and recover the amount of their Judgment and costs herein.

Yours very truly,

WALSH BULL HOUSSER TUPPER RAY & CARROLL

per "A. Hugo Ray"

Vancouver, B.C. July 31, 1942.

## IN THE COUNTY COURT OF VANCOUVER HOLDEN AT VANCOUVER

BETWEEN:

WEST COAST SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED,

Plaintiff,

Vancouver May 27 1942 Registry

-and-

K. NAZAKI and C.I. NAZAKI,

Defendants.

JUDGE LENNOX

Wednesday, the 13th day of May, A.D. 1942.

THIS ACTION coming on for trial this day in the presence of Mr. A. Hugo Ray, of counsel for the Plaintiff, and Mr. H.E.M. Bradshaw, of counsel for the Defendants, UPON HEARING the evidence adduced and what was alleged by counsel aforesaid,

THIS COURT DOTH ORDER AND ADJUDGE that the Plaintiff do recover from the Defendants damages in the sum of \$139.84.

THIS COURT DOTH FURTHER ORDER AND ADJUDGE that the Defendant's Counterclaim be dismissed,

AND THIS COURT DOTH FURTHER ORDER AND ADJUDGE that the Plaintiff do recover from the Defendants its costs of action and of the Counterclaim to be taxed.

BY THE COURT.

"H. Brown"
Dep. Registrar

H.M.B.

Checked

C.B.H.

C.J.L.

el De August 4/42.

## MEMORANDUM

Piles Nos. 4548

Mr. Edgar T. Read

From: Mr. R.P. Alexander

Re: Mr. Kenji Nozaki and Mr. Isaburo Nozaki

3rd August, 1942.

The West Coast Shipbuilders Limited have obtained Judgment against the two Nozaki's, costs were taxed and allowed when a total of \$205.29 is due by the Bozaki's, bearing interest of 5% per annum from May 27, 1942.

Mr. Bradshaw, the solicitor for the Japanese, advises that his clients had no assets other than the Ford V-8 coach, B.C. License 1941 65-062 which had been seized by the Mounted Police and was held at Hastings Park.

We would appreciate your informing us of the status of the car in question.

RPA: FM

The Royal Brank Budding,

Lancourer

PECE 1942

AND 1942

AND 1944

Mulah, Bull, Housser, Enpper, Ray & Carroll Marristers & Solicitors

MALTER M MALEH ALFRED BULL & C GEORGE & HULERER A HUGO RAY ARTHUR ! CARROLL

C.C.I.MERRITE

SEAST ASSESSED ST. NE. Ray.

R.P. Alexander, Esq., Manager, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Dear Sir:-

Vancouver, B.C.

Re - West Coast Shipbuilders Limited and Isaburo Nazaki and Kenji Nazaki. Your Ref. No. 1322 and 4548.

We have your letter of August 3rd and are enclosing you herewith a copy of the Judgment herein. As we previously advised you the costs were taxed by the Registrar and allowed at \$65.45.

The judgment, costs and interest are payable jointly and severally by the two Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

WALSH BULL HOUSSER TUPPER RAY & CARROLL

Per

ENCL: See may 27/42

AHR:S:

FILE NO. 1322. FILE NO. 4548.

NOZAKI Isaburo NOZAKI Kenji Reg. No. 01718 Reg. No. 05759

MOTOR CAR

CUSTODIAN NO.

6.

MAKE:

Ford Tudor Sedan

YEAR:

1934

SPEEDOMETER:

59,082

STORED (31.8.1942):SOLD

N.B.: Car purchased from Begg Motor Co. Ltd. By Isaburo Nozaki. 1322, 4543, 1468 October 1, 1942. Sheriff, Court House, Vancouver, B. C. Dear Stri Re: Matsushiro AKAZAWA and Isaburo MOZAKI At the time Mr. Metaushiro Messews, Registration No. 06292, and who previously resided at 665 % Cordova St., Vancouver, registered his assets with the Custodian, he declared that he had obtained judgment some time ago against Mr. Isaburo Nozaki, Registration No. 01718, and at the same time informed us that his solicitor was it. A. J. Kappele. We have referred this matter to Mr. A. J. Kappele. Unfortunately Mr. Expels has been ill and is now recuperating in Sechelt, B. C., and from Sechelt he has just written to us as follows: "Akazawa, as I recollect the matter, sued Isaburo Nosaki by virtue of a Power of Attorney from his sister in Japan. I got judgment and a large bill of costs, and an execution is now in the Electric hands in Vancouver, where full particulars could be given to you." Any information you can give us in this connection will be very much ap reciated indeed. Yours truly, R. P. Alexander. RPA: MA Manager.

. C. 1942.

APANES AS THE CHARMAN



SHERIFF'S OFFICE

VANCOUVER, B. C. October 2nd, 1942.

R. P. Alexander, Esq. Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Bldg, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Your File No. 1322, 4548, 1468

I have your letter of October 1st. inquiring as to Akazawa and Nozaki.

I have an execution in my hands for \$1188.90, and costs with interest from September, 1925 to date at five percent.

> Yours truly, F. A. Keill,

SHERIFF OF THE COUNTY OF VANCOUVER

JAMcG/GJ

2

1460, 1322, 12th January, 1943. Mosses, Walsh, Bull, Housser, Tupper, Ray & Carroll, Royal Dank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Attention Mr. Huro Ray Dear Sires Res West Coast Ship Builders Ltd. Inchiro NOZAKI and Kenti NOZAKI Confirming our recent telephone conversation, and further to our letter to you dated September 11th, I regret having to confirm to you that the work of the Custodian in connection with the \$700.00 Judgment on file against Mr. Isaburo Mozaki has not as yet been completed, and pending completion of investigation in connection with the claim against Mr. Isaburo Nosaki the Custodian is not in a position to report to you in connection with the said judgment. Yours truly, R. P. Alexander Manager

RPAILF

Blie Bay, B. C. ang. 9/48. EVACUATION SECTION du. Ses. B. Spain Reo'd AUG 1 1 1943 File No. 454 8 Protection Dept., Dear Min: Referred Aft Advance In answer to gate letter of grey 30, 1943 file much 4548 comming one brown raing bing we, the Enforcementary your instigation received in frie weed. I did not know that I was supposed to report the done and I have a die met per your department to my ecta travele. Your Drieg,